64K/128K x 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFOs
with Retransmit and Depth Expansion
CY7C4282V
CY7C4292V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06014  Rev. *B  Revised August 22, 2003
Features
• 3.3V operation for low power consumption and easy

Package Diagram
All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
64K x 9 Low Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4282V-10ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
15 CY7C4282V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4282V-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
128K x 9 Low Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4292V-10ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
15 CY7C4292V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4292V-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
64-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) A64
51-85051-*A
 CY7C4282V
CY7C4292V
Document #: 38-06014  Rev. *B Page 15 of 15
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4282V/CY7C4292V 64K/128K x 9 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFOs with Retransmit and Depth
Expansion
Document Number: 38-06014
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 106475 09/15/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-00657 to 38-06014
*A 122266 12/26/02 RBI Power up requirements added to Maximum Ratings Information
*B 127859 08/25/03 FSG Removed obsolete parts: CY7C4284V-25ASC/CY7C4292V-25ASC